List of Highway Projects to be Funded through the New Building Canada Plan

Section

Highway 101
Highway 102
Highway 102
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 103
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 111
Highway 118
Highway 101
Highway 102
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 102
Highway 103
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 104
Highway 118

Description

from 8 km north of Exit 29 to Exit 28

from Kearney Lake Road Exit 2 southerly to Exit 0

(SBL) from end of Exit 11 onramp to Colchester County Line (km 69.6 to 66.4)
Eastbound Lanes - Exit 20 area km marker 150.5 to 156.2

from Pomquet River Road intersection easterly to Exit 36A
from Exit 19 to Exit 18

from Antigonish/Pictou County Line easterly to Mill Road
(WBL) from Exit 20 westerly (km 155 to 150.3)

(SBL) from Parclo southerly to Pleasant Street

(NBL) from Portobello Bridge northbound to KM marker 12.5
from start of Hwy 101 to Exit 34 Hebron

from Exit 5 Fall River southerly to Exit 4C

(WBL) between Exit 4 and Exit 5 (km 23.6 to 16.6)

(WBL) between Exit 5 and Exit 6 (km 34.2 to 30.6)

from Lower River Road (Exit 44) easterly

from Exit 4C northerly to Fall River Exit 5

from Exit 12 to Northfield Overpass

from Mill Road intersection to start of divided highway Exit 31A
from east of Taylors Road easterly to Pomquet River Road
(WBL) from 1.4 km east of Exit 25 to Exit 21

(EBL) from Overland Bridge to Exit 4 (KM Marker 2.5 to 9.0)
(NBL) from KM Marker 12.5 to Junction with Hwy 102 (includes some bridge work and ramp work)
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Length (Km) County

7.0
8.0
3.6
5.7
2.7
6.3
7.0
4.7
4.8
5.0
6.9
7.0
6.0
3.6
7.0
7.0
9.8
3.3
5.0
7.8
6.5
3.5

Digby
Halifax
Colchester
Pictou
Antigonish
Queens
Antigonish
Pictou
Halifax
Halifax
Yarmouth
Halifax
Cumberland
Cumberland
Richmond
Halifax
Lunenburg
Antigonish
Antigonish
Pictou
Cumberland
Halifax

Year

2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2015/16
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2016/17
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2017/18
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19



