List of Highway Projects to be Funded through the New Building Canada Plan

Section	Description	Length (Km)	County	Year
Highway 101	from 8 km north of Exit 29 to Exit 28	7.0	Digby	2015/16
Highway 102	from Kearney Lake Road Exit 2 southerly to Exit 0	8.0	Halifax	2015/16
Highway 102	(SBL) from end of Exit 11 onramp to Colchester County Line (km 69.6 to 66.4)	3.6	Colchester	2015/16
Highway 104	Eastbound Lanes - Exit 20 area km marker 150.5 to 156.2	5.7	Pictou	2015/16
Highway 104	from Pomquet River Road intersection easterly to Exit 36A	2.7	Antigonish	2015/16
Highway 103	from Exit 19 to Exit 18	6.3	Queens	2016/17
Highway 104	from Antigonish/Pictou County Line easterly to Mill Road	7.0	Antigonish	2016/17
Highway 104	(WBL) from Exit 20 westerly (km 155 to 150.3)	4.7	Pictou	2016/17
Highway 111	(SBL) from Parclo southerly to Pleasant Street	4.8	Halifax	2016/17
Highway 118	(NBL) from Portobello Bridge northbound to KM marker 12.5	5.0	Halifax	2016/17
Highway 101	from start of Hwy 101 to Exit 34 Hebron	6.9	Yarmouth	2017/18
Highway 102	from Exit 5 Fall River southerly to Exit 4C	7.0	Halifax	2017/18
Highway 104	(WBL) between Exit 4 and Exit 5 (km 23.6 to 16.6)	6.0	Cumberland	2017/18
Highway 104	(WBL) between Exit 5 and Exit 6 (km 34.2 to 30.6)	3.6	Cumberland	2017/18
Highway 104	from Lower River Road (Exit 44) easterly	7.0	Richmond	2017/18
Highway 102	from Exit 4C northerly to Fall River Exit 5	7.0	Halifax	2018/19
Highway 103	from Exit 12 to Northfield Overpass	9.8	Lunenburg	2018/19
Highway 104	from Mill Road intersection to start of divided highway Exit 31A	3.3	Antigonish	2018/19
Highway 104	from east of Taylors Road easterly to Pomquet River Road	5.0	Antigonish	2018/19
Highway 104	(WBL) from 1.4 km east of Exit 25 to Exit 21	7.8	Pictou	2018/19
Highway 104	(EBL) from Overland Bridge to Exit 4 (KM Marker 2.5 to 9.0)	6.5	Cumberland	2018/19
Highway 118	(NBL) from KM Marker 12.5 to Junction with Hwy 102 (includes some bridge work and ramp work)	3.5	Halifax	2018/19

Announced Oct. 14, 2014